

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4806

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

6 July 2018

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical Equipment training.

## You asked:

- 1. Is medical equipment training for clinical staff mandatory?
- 2. How many clinical staff are trained in the use of medical equipment, within the Trust?
- 3. How are staff assessed to be deemed competent?

## Trust response:

- 1. Based on risk assessment in own area.
- 2. Data not available
- 3. Staff are observed using the equipment against a list of criteria and signed off if successfully completed.